and is a CPA (inactive)

Harriet Booker
Chief Operating Officer

Rich Denness
Chief Commercial Officer

o Joined Option Care
Health in August 2019 as
COO following the
merger with Bioscrip,
where she held the same
position since 2018

o Former Executive Vice
President of Sales and
COO for  Coram/CVS
Specialty Infusion
Services

o Prior to that, served in
various senior and
executive-level roles at
Walgreens – Option Care

o Joined Option Care Health
in August 2019 as Chief
Strategy Officer following
the merger with Bioscrip,
where he served as Chief
Commercial Officer since
2018

o Former GM at Schering-
Plough, President at IVAX
Laboratories, VP,
Neurology at UCB, and CEO
at Vycor Medical

Proven, Experienced Leadership Team

14

o Joined Option Care in
2015 as COO and was
appointed CEO in 2018

o Served as President and
General Manager at
Cardinal Health
Ambulatory Care and
Nuclear and Pharmacy
Services divisions

o Former President at
CareAllies and COO of the
CIGNA Behavioral Health
business

©2020 Option Care Health, Inc. All rights reserved. 19OCH00004

Key Highlights

$ in millions

Improved Capital Structure

15

As of As Adjusted

3/31/20 Adj. 3/31/20

Cash and Cash Equivalents $77 -- $77

$150mm ABL Revolver -- -- --

First Lien Term Loan 923 -- 923

Second Lien Notes 412 (118) 294

Total Debt $1,335 $1,217

Net Debt $1,258 $1,140

Pro Forma Capitalization

 Simple capital structure

 Relatively long maturity runway

 Continued strong liquidity

 All debt covenant-lite, no financial
maintenance “triggers”

 No borrowings on ABL revolver

 Accelerates Option Care towards
target leverage ratio of under 4.0x

The Proposed Equity Raise Will Further Improve Option Care’s Leverage Profile and Capitalization

1Less underwriting discount and $2.4 million prepayment premium, before other expenses.

1

©2020 Option Care Health, Inc. All rights reserved. 19OCH00004

Appendix

16

©2020 Option Care Health, Inc. All rights reserved. 19OCH00004